
1 Minden-Lübbecke

Early Help (Frühe Hilfen)

The specialist service "Early Help" of the youth welfare offices in the district of Minden-Lübbecke
accompanies and advises parents on the development of their child. It offers help and support
from pregnancy until the child is three years old.

Here you can find more information on the various "early help" services.

The "early help" in the district of Minden-Lübbecke:

Bad Oeynhausen

Herforder Straße 51 (Lenné-Karree), 32545 Bad Oeynhausen

Contact person:

Ms Gudrun Klinke
05731/144105
g.klinke@badoeynhausen.de

Opening hours:

Tuesday         09.00 - 12.30 hrs
Wednesday        09.00 - 12.30 hrs
Thursday    09.00 - 12.30 h and 14.00 - 17.30 h

Website

Minden

Kleiner Domhof 17, 32423 Minden

Contact person:

Ms Susanne Sander
0571/89609
s.sander@minden.de

Website

Porta Westfalica

Hauptstraße 14, 32457 Porta Westfalica

Contact person:

Ms Edda Heinrichsmeier-Roth
0571/791349
edda.heinrichsmeier-roth@portawestfalica.de

Office hours:

https://www.minden-luebbecke.de/Service/Kinder-Jugend-Eltern/-Soziale-Dienste/Fr%C3%BChe-Hilfen/
tel:05731/144105
mailto:g.klinke@badoeynhausen.de
https://www.badoeynhausen.de/bildung-familie-soziales/unterstuetzung-fuer-familien/fruehe-hilfen
tel:0571/89609
mailto:s.sander@minden.de
https://www.minden.de/buergerservice/leistungen/NRW:entry:859/fruehe-hilfen/
tel:0571/791349
mailto:edda.heinrichsmeier-roth@portawestfalica.de


2 Minden-Lübbecke

Monday           10.00 - 12.00 hrs

Website

All other municipalities in the Minden-Lübbecke district

Portastraße 13, 32423 Minden

Contact persons:

Ms Edda Heinrichsmeier-Roth
0571/80725290
e.heinrichsmeier-roth@minden-luebbecke.de

 

Ms Manuela Becker
0571/80725293
m.becker@minden-luebbecke.de

 

Ms Claudia Feric
0571/80724250
c.feric@minden-luebbecke.de

Website

 

https://www.portawestfalica.de/rathaus/verwaltung/jugendamt/#accordion-1-10
tel:0571/80724271
mailto:e.heinrichsmeier-roth@minden-luebbecke.de
tel:0571/80724251
mailto:m.becker@minden-luebbecke.de
tel:0571/80724250
mailto:c.feric@minden-luebbecke.de
https://www.minden-luebbecke.de/Service/Kinder-Jugend-Eltern/-Soziale-Dienste/Fr%C3%BChe-Hilfen/index.php?La=1&object=tx,1891.1751.1&kat=&kuo=2&sub=0
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